
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006383-2022 

Contract

PROVISION OF EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES FOR
RADIUS HOUSING

Radius Housing Association

Radius Homes Ltd

Tealstone Developments Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006383

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f89e  

Published 8 March 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Radius Housing Association

Belfast

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006383-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006383-2022
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org


Page 2 to 7

Main address

www.radiushousing.org

I.1) Name and addresses

Radius Homes Ltd

Belfast

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.radiushousing.org

I.1) Name and addresses

Tealstone Developments Ltd

Belfast

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.radiushousing.org
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org
http://www.radiushousing.org
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org


Page 3 to 7

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.radiushousing.org.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.radiushousing.org.uk


Page 4 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROVISION OF EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES FOR RADIUS HOUSING

Reference number

RAD/024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79210000 - Accounting and auditing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Radius Housing Association Limited wishes to engage a service provider to provide external
audit services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £342,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 7

Radius Housing Association Limited wishes to engage a service provider to provide external
audit services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Audit Methodology & reporting Approach / Weighting: 300

Quality criterion - Name: Qualifications and Experience of named Lead Auditor / Weighting:
100

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Sector / Weighting: 100

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation to Risk & Audit Committee / Weighting: 200

Cost criterion - Name: Annual Audit Fee / Weighting: 200

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028975

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Title

PROVISION OF EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/028975-2021


Page 7 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grant Thornton NI LLP

12-15 Donegall Square West, Belfast, BT1 6JH

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £342,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of Justice

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T15:35:31+0100
	TCPDF




